TOOLT IFUTN BEIY

A sb] 2 2 e S T, S bRy ai

WW/WOWR: 5S¢ 5. -T0F0Y, GORD NS TowoRe  SohEnde,
: : Ses 5, L

WERD Mo ToweoRE, THTT URD, WonLed

M8 8G (w@ Qw:') @Sd.a:)d)d@ SNoNplovav:4

1. X5FI3 363 Ko 93 Mo /233 /mow0Es /2014, Hwos: 16-06-2014.

2. OTO QWOTIL :)asods«ﬁéo =10, 3ToFEs Seesoodng, Wonded QEd
TSREFOINFON FOAT - D0 RO Road:

LOK/INQ/14A/389/2014/ARE 10, &008: 22-07-2016.
3 :}mé eiraeﬁaodwgda, TOOF e  SRCTIOING, WOoNYeDd QWS ST
moa3; LOK/ ARE-10/ENQ-389/2014, &m903: 25-03-2017.
4. OTTD, IoFWT SRETINT, onved aRnd B8 Fosd; LOK/ARE-
10/ENQ-389/2014, &ymwos: 27-03-2017.
5. Z5ordn o0BEIe 500 Sehs Sectden [0S mws/282/mmos/2017,
HJ00T: 22-04-2017. :
6. & 3. 3030° YBD ATFIB NOBSe TOD Feh: IR VB
DD Beed. O: 08-05-2017.

7. A5ordn ©ded B0BMowEi282:mw0s9:2017, HF008:06.07.2017.

8. ma L TO0F T 6(3@3335 modadnod@od) 80363 No:ﬁ 4709/2017,

; (f;a‘moﬁ 18.12.2018
, majg@- 0%, (1) 0Q LOwT Hoorod eBeEdY B¢ 4. F08T, BoOH
M ToodS FAONFTEF, WIRD Mo TowVONS, UFFST 0, Boneed INT
B8 (9 DFE) Q=T ad)u QUVATY  WTOOH  IBAD  TIOr 38 [oNOET e
(BNeF 3080, ’)ojaous‘a B e @3&)) QODTRRIND 1957 T oD 14— TEODD

' w,»a awao\mosxsbﬁ RHACHOND. SHV0Z VXV AWOPIB NFo0Hs—-10, FToFeis

e508NE, a.)o”vodo LBH  BBOODTT QT & 39303 © d 0T 3 BIoF LB
Tori0es Fezo (INersoea, AoPoZ B :i,wm) DODTRIVAD 1957 3 dod 11 T
damg QDD NIV 3c§~¢mJ6.

“That one Smt. Poornima Madhukumar, the then President of Ballur
Gram Panchayath filed a complaint before the Government against the
DGO- Sri Shankar, the then Secretary. Ballur Gram Panchayath. Anekal
Taluk. Bangalore Urban District. Presently working as secretary
Bannerughatta Gram Panchavath. alleging irregularitics in formation ol
layout of Ballur -Gram Panchayath and without providing basic amienitics

to the allotees and without bringine the allotment of the sites before the
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Panchayath General Body Meeting. without there being proper boundarics
to the site as per the conversion order issued by the concerned Deputy
Commissioner, took steps to distribute the sites. On the basis of the
complaint, Government was pleased to refer the said complaint for
investigation to the Deputy Secretary, Zilla Panchayath, Bangalore City,
vide his report dt.12.08.2011 found dereliction of duty and misconduct on
the part of DGO committed with regard to formation of layout,
distribution of sites, distribution of hakku patra, not makmo proper
entries in the registers. not registering the proper Khata etc. Thereby
DGO failed to  maintain absolute integrity besides devotion to duty and
committed an act which is unbecoming of a Government servant and thus
you are guilty of misconduct under Rule 3(1)(1) to (iii) of KCS (Conduct)
Rules 1966”. :
VITFROTOND e’ 33 Hoad (2) TY LB [BOOHY ¥ 3. Yo,
©Oo0T TR TowohE TORFBOF, IR MEF Towohs, IS TORR,
donged Iid BG (T AWZ) BWT DG SOReTTY  AWeTINBOHOTD
QEFONATOTYT. 85 FVDODW), B, SPCTVOINTI WoNeBOY §¢ 5. B08T°, LODS MO -
TOWONE  ToODF TS, BT - AT, TWeTINME  STBReTY, W prideasmon AT0oHIOR
BROFEE JoNOeE Kesw (WNer3dee, JODOZR, I BeOTD) ohTPBINGD 19577
QoD 8(il)) T wZodh “¥I3 INoRS ATR A3 PeI WEARY, Bous
WO RRoNR 3BLRINT R ©=OR WR DRy ©FC TFo) TONISR WO
QRR0FOOT AT JRFRISIR ©[3 WROHR, DORRIDS" ToET DHIN fne@i 5533
3033, (3) BY L.B0E FBOOHY STOOH m@daaad

83 R0oWO0G d¢ 3. 03T, HLOOE Mosd TOWONY FORFHIF VROR AORTRAT
FHR0P, (5) JY LBRE ARFOT TFIBY DROFOWOHIT [H DLW, [wF,
UTEReTO0INET d7edas  T3cdeodrR  23c¢ O Fehm  Seeiew SO
zaoarifa@fu@aﬁ:-b 8 Settiain 93 Bed I Fodd (6) 8Y LI BID Fweesd

Sﬁb O3 BeYF /‘J@?\)mui’: iﬂﬁ?ﬁ{,\ Zonedy «©=73 \@3%33 d)@r‘l L30M 3&?:50

M%“oi,aﬁcb S0A) IPBTOZ "UNT S[0odS AT Tk “‘-‘Ced WRRYI!, Howus
WO RRONR SdhRoins watn $ROR R deEw wﬁd_*’“ 35y Toneesn. wom
OR0EHOTE AT ITERYIIR $E0 WROHE, BNoTRE Qo Hed T Ao,

(7) 8BS L8R3 BFcE: 06.07.20178 Rzoe du 533G APRAL,

B GRBT WG de. b 30307 [ID ¢S W :10?557(8) 0Y LORT [,
SROFET SR SuoDWORTOR wRE %oy, 4709/2017 £ AQATY, RTO waFony
TR0LTN Ty 0TI TO2 %c:j:j SpetiAR  2RtE ODT - DL,
ZonsatigbgRont RQATCE B wUFcky IR, FUrUE CEIE DORSCEEO
Q728 18,12.201R oo 2iBiin =¢330T & 8980FECE sadtsud.

“The purpose of issuing a 2™ show cause notice is 10 enable a

government servant to give a proper reply and to consider the same
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| receipt of the reply being submitted by the applicant to the 2™ show
cause notice. Of course the detailed stand taken by the applicant is
reflected in the penalty 01‘der_;.-fBul the gist of the stand taken by the
applicant in his reply to the 2™ show cause notice is not discussed in the
order of penalty. We are of the considered opinion that such an
approach is incorrect. What is held by this Tribunal in the case of
Yuvaraj Naik J.M vs, State of Karnataka (1966 KSLJ 92) is that the gist
of the reply submitted to the second show cause notice must be

reasonably considered while passing the penalty order. Though not a
detailed discussion is required. 1easonable ‘consideration must be
reflected”.

Hence, we are of the considered opinion that the penalty order liable to
be quashed in the light of non- consideration gist of the reply of the
application to the 2" show cause notice in the penalty order dated 6-
7-2017. ‘

In the circumstances, we pass the following:-
- ORDER ~ .

(i)  The penalty order dated 06-07-2017 (Annexure A12) is
quashed and the matter is sent back to the Government
to pass appropriate orders keeping in mind the
observation made by this tribunal in Yuvaraja Naik case,
supra as the gist of the reply of the applicant is not
reasonably considered by the respondent No.1.

(i) It is also observed that a lenient view may be taken by
the Government keeping in mind that the applicant is
due to retire within four months. -

(iiiy  Appropriate orders shall be passed by the Government
within six months from the date of receipit of a copy of
this order.,
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“if the complainant has or had, any remedy by way of

appeal, revision, review or other proceedings before any
tribunal, 1[court, officer or other authority and has not

availed of the same”
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(2A) Notwithstanding anything contained in sub-sections
(1) and (2), the Lokayukta or an Upalokayukta may
investigate aﬁy,"a-ction taken by or with the general or
specific approval of a public servant, if it is referred to him =
by the State Government. 2
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20. In the cross examination, PW2 has admmed that the spot inspection and
-approval of sketch has to be made by Revenue Department and
formation of layout, basic amenities has to be approved by the town
planning authority and after taking approval of Gram Panchayath
president and members, DGO has to mutate the property.

21. PW1 and PW2 has clearly deposed that the procedure followed by DGO
is wrong, basic ameniiies are not properly provided. The owners of the
layout agreed to provide water facility. roads. drainage, electricity supply
and only on the oral assurance. panchayath agreed to change the khata.
PW1 has clearly denied that the DGO has done his work in accordance

with law and followed all the formalitics.
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25,
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DW1 has deposed that one Sri. Muniveerappa had submitted an
application for change of Khata. The said application was submitted to
the CEO, Zilla Panchayath asked him to change the khata. Before
changing the khata, DGO had to see that the layout is properly formed.
Without doing so, only on the oral directions of the CEQ, DGO cannot
change the khata. i

Further DW1 has deposed that he informed CEO that after receipt of the
approval from Town Planning Authority, he will change the khata. But

- DGO has not produced any such documents on record to show that

before changing the khata, he informed CEO that he required the
approval of town planning. This fact clearly shows that without getting
the plan approved by the town planning authority, DGO has changed the

* khata.
24.

Further DW1 has deposed that the then president of Zilla Panchayath Sri.
Rathnaji Reddy was pressurizing him along with the applicant to change
the khata, but as discussed above, without yielding to any pressure or
making any favour, DGO was expected to follow the procedure in
ac_cordanée with law before changing the khata. Further DWI1 has
deposed that he had also given endorsement to the complainant to bring

the approval from town plannilig authority, Ballur. But he has not

‘obtained the said approved plan issued by the town planning authority.

In the chief examination itself, DW1 has deposed that the CEO instructed
him to mutate the property reserved for civic amenities, parks, roads, to
the name of Gram Panchayath and then change the khata in respect of

- remaining  property into the name of  Sri. Muniveerappa, Sri.

Thalamanchi Narasareddy and Sri. Upul Sudarshan Reddy and on the
basis of the - Government Order, he has changed the mutation in
accordance with law. But as observed in Ex D8, before changing the
Khata, water facility. roads. drainages and electricity supply was not

provided to the layout. Therefore, it is very clear that there. are

irregulaties 'in formation of layput of Ballur Gram Panchayath, basic
amenities are not provided to the layout, allotment of sites were not
brought to the hotice of the panchayath general body meeting, --
boundaries were not fixed to the sites as per the conversion 01'd_0i' issued
by the concerned Deputy Commissiner. DGO committed misconduct in
respect of distribution of sites, distribution of Hakku Patra, mot making
proper entries in the register. not register proper khata. Thereby the DGO
has failed to maintain absolute integrity besides devotion to duty and
acted in a manner unbecoming of a Government servant. Hence. |

proceed to answer point No. 1 in the allirmative.
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